
Search Criteria

Search Specialty: Ambulatory Surgery Center
Location: Dover, DE 19901
Network: All Available Plans
Sorted By: Best Match
Applied Filters: Within: 50 miles

Created on October 24, 2023



Important Information

Due to ongoing network development in Bucks, Chester, Delaware, Montgomery and Philadel-
phia Counties, certain hospital providers, such as Tower, Trinity, andWills Eye Hospital, and certain
other providers currently designated as network providers may no longer be in network as of Jan-
uary 1, 2024. This directory will be updated to account for changes to a provider's network status.
Please check this directory prior to receiving any services to ensure a selected provider remains
in network with Highmark.

Highmark is a registered mark of Highmark Inc. ©2019 Highmark Inc. All Rights Reserved
This information is intended to provide general information only, does not attempt to give you
advice that relates to your specific circumstances, and is subject to change. ®Blue Cross, Blue
Shield and the Cross and Shield symbols are registered service marks of the Blue Cross and Blue
Shield Association, an association of independent Blue Cross and Blue Shield Plans. Blue Cross
and Blue Shield Licensees have made reasonable efforts to ensure that the list of providers is
up-to-date and accurate. Please contact the provider before making an appointment to verify
that the provider continues to be part of the network. Members should refer to their benefit con-
tract or contact their Plan's Customer Service department to determine if the provider type is
covered. Members should also ask Customer Service if the treatment requested from a network
provider is covered. Neither the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association nor any of its Licensees
shall be liable for any losses, damages, or uncovered charges as a result of using this provider
locator website or receiving care from a provider listed in this website. Important Legal Infor-
mation: Health care benefit programs are insured or administered by Highmark Blue Cross Blue
Shield Delaware, which serves the State of Delaware and is an independent licensee of the Blue
Cross and Blue Shield Association, an association of independent Blue Cross Blue Shield plans.
Highmark Choice Company, Highmark Senior Health Company, and Highmark Senior Solutions
Company are Medicare Advantage plans with a Medicare contract. HM Health Insurance Com-
pany is a PDP plan with a Medicare contract. Enrollment in Highmark Choice Company, Highmark
Senior Health Company, Highmark Senior Solutions Company, and HM Health Insurance Company
depends on contract renewal. Highmark Blue Shield, Highmark Choice Company, Highmark Se-
nior Health Company, Highmark Senior Solutions Company, and HM Health Insurance Company
are independent licensees of the Blue Cross and Blue Shield Association. How We Choose Our
Doctors and Hospitals: All of our networks, including those used for our Marketplace Silver Plans,
consist of a full range of primary care and specialist clinicians, and hospitals. When developing
our networks, consideration is made of the location of all types of clinicians and hospitals in rela-
tion to where our members live. Our aim is for all members to have access within a reasonable
distance to all types of clinicians and hospitals. Sapphire Digital is a separate and independent
company that provides a digital search tool licensed by Highmark to help Highmark members
search for and obtain information on medical providers and facilities.

Provider data changes regularly. These results are accurate as of the date the PDF was created.

2



3



DELAWARE SURGERY
CENTER LLC
Name: Delaware Surgery
Center LLC
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Center
Location: Delaware Surgery
Center LLC
Address: 200 Banning St Ste
110, Dover, DE 19904
Distance: 0.71
Phone: 302-346-4000
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

CENTRAL DELAWARE
ENDOSCOPY UNIT LLC
Name: Central Delaware
Endoscopy Unit LLC
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Center
Location: Central Delaware
Endoscopy Unit LLC
Address: 644 S Queen St Ste
105, Dover, DE 19904
Distance: 1.06
Phone: 302-422-3393
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

ADVANCE ENDOSCOPY
CENTER, LLC
Name: Advance Endoscopy
Center, LLC
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Center
Location: Advance
Endoscopy Center, LLC
Address: 742 S Governors
Ave Ste 3, Dover, DE 19904
Distance: 1.29
Phone: 302-678-0725
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

SALEM ASC LLC
Name: Salem ASC LLC
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Salem ASC LLC
Address: 336 Route 45,
Salem, NJ 08079
Distance: 30.81

Phone: 856-434-7573
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

EYE SURGI CENTER OF NEW
JERSEY INC
Name: Eye Surgi Center of
New Jersey Inc
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Eye Surgi Center of
New Jersey Inc
Address: 1205 High St N,
Millville, NJ 08332
Distance: 32.24
Phone: 856-825-8700
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

GLASGOW MEDICAL
CENTER LLC
Name: Glasgow Medical
Center LLC
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Center
Location: Glasgow Medical
Center LLC
Address: 2600 Glasgow Ave
Ste 226, Newark, DE 19702
Distance: 32.36
Phone: 302-836-3539
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

WATTS PLASTIC SURGERY
CENTER
Name: Watts Plastic Surgery
Center
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Watts Plastic
Surgery Center
Address: 1051 W Sherman
Ave Bldg 2, Vineland, NJ 08360
Distance: 33.4
Phone: 856-691-0200
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

DELMAR SURG AND
COSMETIC TREATMENT
CENTER

Name: Delmar Surg and
Cosmetic Treatment Center
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Delmar Surg and
Cosmetic Treatment Center
Address: 103 Chesapeake
Blvd Ste C, Elkton, MD 21921
Distance: 33.46
Phone: 410-392-6133
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

DELMAR SURGICAL CENTER
LLC
Name: Delmar Surgical
Center LLC
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Center
Location: Delmar Surgical
Center LLC
Address: 103 Chesapeake
Blvd Ste C, Elkton, MD 21921
Distance: 33.46
Phone: 410-721-6155
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

SOUTH JERSEY
SURGICENTER
Name: South Jersey
Surgicenter
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: South Jersey
Surgicenter
Address: 2835 S Delsea Dr,
Vineland, NJ 08360
Distance: 33.65
Phone: 856-696-0020
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

UPPER BAY SURGERY
CENTER
Name: Upper Bay Surgery
Center
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Upper Bay Surgery
Center
Address: 360 E Pulaski Hwy
Ste 2A, Elkton, MD 21921

4



Distance: 33.7
Phone: 410-620-3348
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

CHESAPEAKE SURGICAL
SERVICES LLC
Name: Chesapeake Surgical
Services LLC
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Chesapeake
Surgical Services LLC
Address: 300 E Pulaski Hwy
Ste 108, Elkton, MD 21921
Distance: 33.81
Phone: 443-245-0232
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

SEAFORD ENDOSCOPY
CENTER LLC
Name: Seaford Endoscopy
Center LLC
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Center
Location: Seaford Endoscopy
Center LLC
Address: 13 Fallon Ave,
Seaford, DE 19973
Distance: 34.48
Phone: 302-629-7177
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

LEWES SURGERY CENTER
Name: Lewes Surgery Center
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Center
Location: Lewes Surgery
Center
Address: 17015 Old Orchard
Rd Ste 4, Lewes, DE 19958
Distance: 34.66
Phone: 302-644-3466
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

PREMIER ORTHOPAEDIC
ASSOCIATES SURGICAL
CENTER LLC
Name: Premier Orthopaedic
Associates Surgical Center LLC

Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Premier
Orthopaedic Associates
Surgical Center LLC
Address: 352 S Delsea Dr Ste
2, Vineland, NJ 08360
Distance: 35.12
Phone: 856-690-1750
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

SEASIDE ENDOSCOPY
PAVILION
Name: Seaside Endoscopy
Pavilion
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Center
Location: Seaside Endoscopy
Pavilion
Address: 34444 King Street
Row Ste 4A, Lewes, DE 19958
Distance: 35.66
Phone: 302-644-3852
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

UMMS SHORE SURGERY
CENTER AT QUEENSTOWN
Name: Umms Shore Surgery
Center at Queenstown
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Umms Shore
Surgery Center at Queenstown
Address: 125 Shoreway Dr
Ste 340, Queenstown, MD
21658
Distance: 36.43
Phone: 410-827-3828
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

AMBULATORY CARE
CENTER PA
Name: Ambulatory Care
Center PA
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Ambulatory Care
Center PA
Address: 1133 E Chestnut
Ave, Vineland, NJ 08360

Distance: 36.57
Phone: 856-507-0800
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

CATARACT AND LASER
CENTER LLC
Name: Cataract And Laser
Center LLC
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Center
Location: Cataract And Laser
Center LLC
Address: Plaza 4102
Ogletown Stanton Road Ste 1,
Newark, DE 19713
Distance: 36.6
Phone: 302-454-8802
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

DELAWARE OUTPATIENT
CENTER FOR SURGERY
Name: Delaware Outpatient
Center for Surgery
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Center
Location: Delaware
Outpatient Center for Surgery
Address: 774 Christiana Rd
Ste 2, Newark, DE 19713
Distance: 36.91
Phone: 302-738-0300
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

DELAWARE EYE SURGERY
CENTER LLC
Name: Delaware Eye Surgery
Center LLC
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Center
Location: Delaware Eye
Surgery Center LLC
Address: 18791 John J
Williams Hwy, Rehoboth
Beach, DE 19971
Distance: 36.93
Phone: 302-645-2300
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

SPINE CARE DELAWARE

5



Name: Spine Care Delaware
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Center
Location: Spine Care
Delaware
Address: 4102 Ogletown
Stanton Rd Ste B, Newark, DE
19713
Distance: 37.27
Phone: 302-894-1900
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

THE ENDOSCOPY CENTER
OF DELAWARE
Name: The Endoscopy Center
of Delaware
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Center
Location: The Endoscopy
Center of Delaware
Address: 1090 Old
Churchmans Rd, Newark, DE
19713
Distance: 37.67
Phone: 302-892-2710
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

ORTHOPAEDIC SPECIALISTS
SURGI CENTER
Name: Orthopaedic
Specialists Surgi Center
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Center
Location: Orthopaedic
Specialists Surgi Center
Address: 1096 Old
Churchmans Rd, Newark, DE
19713
Distance: 37.74
Phone: 302-655-9494
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

OAK AND MAIN
SURGICENTER
Name: Oak and Main
Surgicenter
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Oak and Main
Surgicenter

Address: 907 N Main Rd,
Vineland, NJ 08360
Distance: 37.76
Phone: 856-692-3309
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

MID ATLANTIC ENDOSCOPY
CENTER LLC
Name: Mid Atlantic
Endoscopy Center LLC
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Center
Location: Mid Atlantic
Endoscopy Center LLC
Address: 4923 Ogletown
Stanton Rd Ste 100, Newark,
DE 19713
Distance: 37.83
Phone: 570-766-9183
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

FIRST STATE SURGERY
CENTER
Name: First State Surgery
Center
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Center
Location: First State Surgery
Center
Address: 1000 Twin C Ln Ste
200, Newark, DE 19713
Distance: 37.84
Phone: 302-683-0700
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

MIDSHORE SURGICAL EYE
CENTER
Name: Midshore Surgical Eye
Center
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Midshore Surgical
Eye Center
Address: 8420 Ocean Gtwy,
Easton, MD 21601
Distance: 37.87
Phone: 410-822-0424
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

DELAWARE SURGICAL ARTS

Name: Delaware Surgical Arts
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Center
Location: Delaware Surgical
Arts
Address: 537 Stanton
Christiana Rd Ste 109,
Newark, DE 19713
Distance: 37.88
Phone: 302-225-0177
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

CHRISTIANA SPINE
AMBULATORY SURGICAL
CENTER LLC
Name: Christiana Spine
Ambulatory Surgical Center
LLC
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Center
Location: Christiana Spine
Ambulatory Surgical Center
LLC
Address: 1101 Twin C Ln Ste
102, Newark, DE 19713
Distance: 37.88
Phone: 302-996-9500
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

SURGICENTER OF
VINELAND LLC
Name: Surgicenter of
Vineland LLC
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Surgicenter of
Vineland LLC
Address: 251 S Lincoln Ave,
Vineland, NJ 08361
Distance: 38.59
Phone: 856-691-8188
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

EASTERN SHORE
ENDOSCOPY
Name: Eastern Shore
Endoscopy

6



Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Eastern Shore
Endoscopy
Address: 511 Idlewild Ave,
Easton, MD 21601
Distance: 38.85
Phone: 410-820-8838
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

SURGERY CENTER OF
EASTON
Name: Surgery Center of
Easton
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Surgery Center of
Easton
Address: 510 Idlewild Ave
Ste 110, Easton, MD 21601
Distance: 38.87
Phone: 410-820-4470
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

SHORE HEALTH SYSTEMS
SURGERY CENTER
Name: Shore Health Systems
Surgery Center
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Shore Health
Systems Surgery Center
Address: 6 Caulk Ln, Easton,
MD 21601
Distance: 38.92
Phone: 410-822-5559
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

CLEARWAY SURGERY
CENTER OF EASTON LLC
Name: Clearway Surgery
Center of Easton LLC
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Clearway Surgery
Center of Easton LLC
Address: 598 Cynwood Dr
Ste 103, Easton, MD 21601
Distance: 38.93
Phone: 855-527-7246

Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

ATLANTICARE SURGERY
CENTER CAPE MAY
Name: Atlanticare Surgery
Center Cape May
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Atlanticare Surgery
Center Cape May
Address: 106 Court House
South Dennis Rd, Cape May
Court House, NJ 08210
Distance: 39.33
Phone: 609-465-0300
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

LIMESTONE AMBULATORY
SURGICAL CENTER
Name: Limestone Ambulatory
Surgical Center
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Center
Location: Limestone
Ambulatory Surgical Center
Address: 1941 Limestone Rd
Ste 113, Wilmington, DE
19808
Distance: 39.36
Phone: 302-992-0624
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

CAPE CATARACT CENTER
Name: Cape Cataract Center
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Cape Cataract
Center
Address: 804 Route 9 S, Cape
May Court House, NJ 08210
Distance: 39.87
Phone: 609-465-1616
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

INNOVATIVE SURGERY
CENTER LLC
Name: Innovative Surgery
Center LLC

Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Innovative Surgery
Center LLC
Address: 253 Lewis Ln Ste
301, Havre De Grace, MD
21078
Distance: 40.17
Phone: 410-942-0620
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

SUMMIT AMBULATORY
SURGICAL CTR
Name: Summit Ambulatory
Surgical Ctr
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Summit
Ambulatory Surgical Ctr
Address: 251 Lewis Ln Ste
203, Havre De Grace, MD
21078
Distance: 40.18
Phone: 866-953-3111
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

ROCKLAND SURGERY
CENTER
Name: Rockland Surgery
Center
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Center
Location: Rockland Surgery
Center
Address: 2710 Centerville Rd
Ste 100, Wilmington, DE
19808
Distance: 41.53
Phone: 302-999-0200
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

CTS SURGICAL ASSOCIATES
LLC
Name: CTS Surgical
Associates LLC
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Center
Location: CTS Surgical
Associates LLC

7



Address: 32711 Long Neck
Rd, Millsboro, DE 19966
Distance: 41.68
Phone: 302-945-9730
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

MID ATLANTIC SURGICAL
PAVILION
Name: Mid Atlantic Surgical
Pavilion
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Mid Atlantic
Surgical Pavilion
Address: 1111 Beards Hill Rd
Ste 700, Aberdeen, MD 21001
Distance: 42.4
Phone: 410-273-9096
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

BAY SURGERY CENTER
KENT ISLAND
Name: Bay Surgery Center
Kent Island
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Bay Surgery Center
Kent Island
Address: 120 Sallitt Dr D,
Stevensville, MD 21666
Distance: 42.84
Phone: 410-604-0901
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

SURGICAL STUDIOS LLC
Name: Surgical Studios LLC
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Surgical Studios
LLC
Address: 199 Mullica Hill Rd,
Mullica Hill, NJ 08062
Distance: 43.71
Phone: 856-312-3110
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

AMERICAN SURGERY
CENTER

Name: American Surgery
Center
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Center
Location: American Surgery
Center
Address: 900 Foulk Rd Ste
100, Wilmington, DE 19803
Distance: 43.79
Phone: 302-777-4800
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

HARFORD COUNTY
AMBULATORY SURGERY
CENTER
Name: Harford County
Ambulatory Surgery Center
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Harford County
Ambulatory Surgery Center
Address: 1952 Pulaski Hwy,
Edgewood, MD 21040
Distance: 45.27
Phone: 410-538-7000
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

BOX HILL SURGERY CENTER

Name: Box Hill Surgery
Center
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Box Hill Surgery
Center
Address: 100 Walter Ward
Blvd Ste 300, Abingdon, MD
21009
Distance: 45.79
Phone: 410-569-3333
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

ABINGDON SURGICAL
CENTER PC
Name: Abingdon Surgical
Center PC
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Abingdon Surgical
Center PC

Address: 3401 Box Hill
Corporate Center Dr Ste 204,
Abingdon, MD 21009
Distance: 45.89
Phone: 410-569-0445
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

MUVE-CHADDS FORD LLC
This provider will join your
network at this location on
January 01, 2024.
Name: Muve-Chadds Ford LLC
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Center
Location: Muve-Chadds Ford
LLC
Address: 100 Wilmington W
Chester Pike, Chadds Ford, PA
19317
Distance: 47.26
Phone: 610-672-4900
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

MUVE CHADDS FORD
AMBULATORY SURGICAL
CENTE LLC
Name: Muve Chadds Ford
Ambulatory Surgical Cente
LLC
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Center
Location: Muve Chadds Ford
Ambulatory Surgical Cente
LLC
Address: 100 Wilmington W
Chester Pike, Chadds Ford, PA
19317
Distance: 47.26
Phone: 610-672-4900
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

VIRTUA CENTER FOR
SURGERY
Name: Virtua Center for
Surgery
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Virtua Center for
Surgery

8



Address: 239 Hurffville
Crosskeys Rd Ste 180, Sewell,
NJ 08080
Distance: 47.4
Phone: 856-341-8262
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

KHS AMBULATORY
SURGERY CENTER LLC
Name: KHS Ambulatory
Surgery Center LLC
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: KHS Ambulatory
Surgery Center LLC
Address: 405 Hurffville
Crosskeys Rd Ste 210, Sewell,
NJ 08080
Distance: 47.48
Phone: 856-582-2072
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

ADVANCED SURGICAL
INSTITUTE
Name: Advanced Surgical
Institute
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Advanced Surgical
Institute
Address: 556 Egg Harbor Rd
Ste B, Sewell, NJ 08080
Distance: 47.63
Phone: 856-256-7620
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

HARFORD ENDOSCOPY
CENTER
Name: Harford Endoscopy
Center
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Harford Endoscopy
Center
Address: 2214 Old Emmorton
Rd Ste 100, Bel Air, MD 21015
Distance: 47.65
Phone: 410-893-3959
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

KENNEDY SURGICAL
CENTER
Name: Kennedy Surgical
Center
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Kennedy Surgical
Center
Address: 540 Egg Harbor Rd,
Sewell, NJ 08080
Distance: 47.69
Phone: 856-218-4900
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

SURGCENTER OF WHITE
MARSH
Name: Surgcenter of White
Marsh
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Surgcenter of
White Marsh
Address: 11605 Crossroads
Cir Ste A, Baltimore, MD 21220
Distance: 48.05
Phone: 410-344-0003
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

ENDOSCOPY CENTER AT
BEL AIR
Name: Endoscopy Center at
Bel Air
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Endoscopy Center
at Bel Air
Address: 208 Plumtree Rd
Ste G, Bel Air, MD 21015
Distance: 48.18
Phone: 410-569-5642
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

SUMMIT AMBULATORY
SURG CENTER
Name: Summit Ambulatory
Surg Center
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Summit
Ambulatory Surg Center

Address: 201 Plumtree Rd
Ste 200, Bel Air, MD 21015
Distance: 48.22
Phone: 866-953-3111
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

PENINSULA ENDOSCOPY
CENTER LLC
Name: Peninsula Endoscopy
Center LLC
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Peninsula
Endoscopy Center LLC
Address: 9315 Ocean Hwy,
Delmar, MD 21875
Distance: 48.85
Phone: 410-896-9005
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

HOOFNAGLE UROLOGY
CENTER
Name: Hoofnagle Urology
Center
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Hoofnagle Urology
Center
Address: 520 Upper
Chesapeake Dr, Bel Air, MD
21014
Distance: 49.46
Phone: 443-643-4412
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

ASC DEVELOPMENT
COMPANY LLC
Name: ASC Development
Company LLC
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: ASC Development
Company LLC
Address: 510 Upper
Chesapeake Dr Ste 415, Bel
Air, MD 21014
Distance: 49.5
Phone: 443-643-3000
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

9



BALTIMORE HARFORD
SURGICAL CENTERS LLC
Name: Baltimore Harford
Surgical Centers LLC
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Baltimore Harford
Surgical Centers LLC
Address: 615 W Macphail Rd
Ste 207, Bel Air, MD 21014
Distance: 49.61
Phone: 443-643-4456
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

UM SHORE REGIONAL HLTH
SURGERY CTR AT
CAMBRIDGE
Name: Um Shore Regional
Hlth Surgery Ctr at Cambridge
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Um Shore Regional
Hlth Surgery Ctr at Cambridge
Address: 713 Cambridge
Marketplace Blvd Ste 2-200,
Cambridge, MD 21613
Distance: 49.63
Phone: 443-225-7512
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

SURGCENTER OF BEL AIR
Name: Surgcenter of Bel Air
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Surgcenter of Bel
Air
Address: 209 Thomas St, Bel
Air, MD 21014
Distance: 50.26
Phone: 410-638-5523
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

PODIATRY ASSOCIATES
AMBULATORY SURGICAL
CTR
Name: Podiatry Associates
Ambulatory Surgical Ctr
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center

Location: Podiatry Associates
Ambulatory Surgical Ctr
Address: 1 N Main St, Bel Air,
MD 21014
Distance: 50.27
Phone: 410-879-1212
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

RIDLEY CROSSINGS
SURGICAL CENTER LLC
Name: Ridley Crossings
Surgical Center LLC
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Center
Location: Ridley Crossings
Surgical Center LLC
Address: 1553 Chester Pike
Ste 102, Crum Lynne, PA
19022
Distance: 50.27
Phone: 484-487-0369
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

ENDOSCOPY CENTER OF
ESSEX LLC
Name: Endoscopy Center of
Essex LLC
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Endoscopy Center
of Essex LLC
Address: 901 Eastern Blvd,
Baltimore, MD 21221
Distance: 50.29
Phone: 410-391-8300
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

HYPERHEAL HYPERBARICS
INC
Name: Hyperheal
Hyperbarics Inc
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Hyperheal
Hyperbarics Inc
Address: 9411 Philadelphia
Rd Ste F, Baltimore, MD 21237
Distance: 50.85
Phone: 443-330-5618
Provider Type: Facility

Board Certification: None

HARFORD PODIATRIC
SURGERY CENTER INC
Name: Harford Podiatric
Surgery Center Inc
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Harford Podiatric
Surgery Center Inc
Address: 5009 Honeygo
Center Dr Ste 213, Perry Hall,
MD 21128
Distance: 50.86
Phone: 410-529-4141
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

WHITE MARSH SURGERY
CENTER
Name: White Marsh Surgery
Center
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: White Marsh
Surgery Center
Address: 4924 Campbell Blvd
Ste 250, Nottingham, MD
21236
Distance: 51.08
Phone: 443-442-2700
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

ZION AMBULATORY
CENTER LLC
Name: Zion Ambulatory
Center LLC
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Zion Ambulatory
Center LLC
Address: 9106 Philadelphia
Rd Ste 108, Baltimore, MD
21237
Distance: 51.27
Phone: 410-682-5040
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

NINE ONE ZERO SIX
PHILADELPHIA RD ASC LLC

10



Name: Nine One Zero Six
Philadelphia Rd ASC LLC
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Nine One Zero Six
Philadelphia Rd ASC LLC
Address: 9106 Philadelphia
Rd Ste 306, Baltimore, MD
21237
Distance: 51.27
Phone: 410-687-2656
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

ASC DEVELOPMENT
COMPANY LLC
Name: ASC Development
Company LLC
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: ASC Development
Company LLC
Address: 6820 Hospital Dr
Ste 302, Baltimore, MD 21237
Distance: 51.34
Phone: 410-682-2823
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

SUMMIT AMBULATORY
SURGERY CENTER LLC
HOSPITAL DRIV
Name: Summit Ambulatory
Surgery Center LLC Hospital
Driv
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Summit
Ambulatory Surgery Center
LLC Hospital Driv
Address: 6820 Hospital Dr
Ste 200, Baltimore, MD 21237
Distance: 51.34
Phone: 410-391-6131
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

AMERICAN ACCESS CARE
OF BALTIMORE ASC LLC
Name: American Access Care
of Baltimore ASC LLC
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center

Location: American Access
Care of Baltimore ASC LLC
Address: 8140 Corporate Dr
Ste 125, Baltimore, MD 21236
Distance: 51.44
Phone: 410-931-9729
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

SMART PAIN SURGERY
CENTER AT WHITE MARSH
LLC
Name: Smart Pain Surgery
Center at White Marsh LLC
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Smart Pain Surgery
Center at White Marsh LLC
Address: 8100 Sandpiper Cir
Ste 210, Nottingham, MD
21236
Distance: 51.62
Phone: 443-693-7246
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

WHITE MARSH FOOT AND
ANKLE SURGERY CENTER
LLC
Name: White Marsh Foot and
Ankle Surgery Center LLC
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: White Marsh Foot
and Ankle Surgery Center LLC
Address: 8100 Sandpiper Cir
Ste 104, Baltimore, MD 21236
Distance: 51.62
Phone: 410-933-3300
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

SOUTH JERSEY
ENDOSCOPY LLC
Name: South Jersey
Endoscopy LLC
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: South Jersey
Endoscopy LLC
Address: 26 E Red Bank Ave,
Woodbury, NJ 08096
Distance: 52.03

Phone: 856-848-4464
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

BELAIR AMBULATORY
SURGICAL CENTER
Name: Belair Ambulatory
Surgical Center
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Belair Ambulatory
Surgical Center
Address: 2007 Rock Spring
Rd, Forest Hill, MD 21050
Distance: 53.15
Phone: 410-879-4879
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

VOORHEES SURGERY
CENTER LLC
Name: Voorhees Surgery
Center LLC
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Voorhees Surgery
Center LLC
Address: 2 Van Buren Rd,
Voorhees, NJ 08043
Distance: 55.87
Phone: 856-770-8445
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

THE ENDO CENTER AT
VOOHEES
Name: The Endo Center at
Voohees
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: The Endo Center at
Voohees
Address: 93 Cooper Rd Ste
100, Voorhees, NJ 08043
Distance: 56.83
Phone: 856-770-1920
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

CENTER FOR ADVANCED
SURGICAL EXCELLENCE
Name: Center for Advanced
Surgical Excellence

11



Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Center for
Advanced Surgical Excellence
Address: 136 Route 73,
Voorhees, NJ 08043
Distance: 57.27
Phone: 877-388-2778
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

VIRTUA WEST JERSEY
HEALTH SYSTEM INC
Name: Virtua West Jersey
Health System Inc
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Virtua West Jersey
Health System Inc

Address: 165 Route 73,
Voorhees, NJ 08043
Distance: 57.46
Phone: 856-247-3000
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

SUMMIT SURGICAL CENTER

Name: Summit Surgical
Center
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Summit Surgical
Center
Address: 200 Bowman Dr Ste
D160, Voorhees, NJ 08043
Distance: 57.88
Phone: 856-247-7800

Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

CENTENNIAL SURGERY
CENTER
Name: Centennial Surgery
Center
Specialty: Ambulatory
Surgical Clinic/Center
Location: Centennial Surgery
Center
Address: 502 Centennial
Blvd Ste 1, Voorhees, NJ 08043
Distance: 57.97
Phone: 856-874-0790
Provider Type: Facility
Board Certification: None

12



Index

Abingdon Surgical Center PC, 8
Advance Endoscopy Center, LLC, 4
Advanced Surgical Institute, 9
Ambulatory Care Center PA, 5
American Access Care of Baltimore ASC LLC, 11
American Surgery Center, 8
ASC Development Company LLC, 9, 11
Atlanticare Surgery Center Cape May, 7

Baltimore Harford Surgical Centers LLC, 10
Bay Surgery Center Kent Island, 8
Belair Ambulatory Surgical Center, 11
Box Hill Surgery Center, 8

Cape Cataract Center, 7
Cataract And Laser Center LLC, 5
Centennial Surgery Center, 12
Center for Advanced Surgical Excellence, 11
Central Delaware Endoscopy Unit LLC, 4
Chesapeake Surgical Services LLC, 5
Christiana Spine Ambulatory Surgical Center

LLC, 6
Clearway Surgery Center of Easton LLC, 7
CTS Surgical Associates LLC, 7

Delaware Eye Surgery Center LLC, 5
Delaware Outpatient Center for Surgery, 5
Delaware Surgery Center LLC, 4
Delaware Surgical Arts, 6
Delmar Surg and Cosmetic Treatment Center, 4
Delmar Surgical Center LLC, 4

Eastern Shore Endoscopy, 6
Endoscopy Center at Bel Air, 9
Endoscopy Center of Essex LLC, 10
Eye Surgi Center of New Jersey Inc, 4

First State Surgery Center, 6

Glasgow Medical Center LLC, 4

Harford County Ambulatory Surgery Center, 8
Harford Endoscopy Center, 9
Harford Podiatric Surgery Center Inc, 10
Hoofnagle Urology Center, 9
Hyperheal Hyperbarics Inc, 10

Innovative Surgery Center LLC, 7

Kennedy Surgical Center, 9
KHS Ambulatory Surgery Center LLC, 9

Lewes Surgery Center, 5
Limestone Ambulatory Surgical Center, 7

Mid Atlantic Endoscopy Center LLC, 6
Mid Atlantic Surgical Pavilion, 8
Midshore Surgical Eye Center, 6
Muve Chadds Ford Ambulatory Surgical Cente

LLC, 8
Muve-Chadds Ford LLC, 8

Nine One Zero Six Philadelphia Rd ASC LLC, 10

Oak and Main Surgicenter, 6
Orthopaedic Specialists Surgi Center, 6

Peninsula Endoscopy Center LLC, 9
Podiatry Associates Ambulatory Surgical Ctr,

10
Premier Orthopaedic Associates Surgical

Center LLC, 5

Ridley Crossings Surgical Center LLC, 10
Rockland Surgery Center, 7

Salem ASC LLC, 4
Seaford Endoscopy Center LLC, 5
Seaside Endoscopy Pavilion, 5
Shore Health Systems Surgery Center, 7
Smart Pain Surgery Center at White Marsh LLC,

11
South Jersey Endoscopy LLC, 11
South Jersey Surgicenter, 4
Spine Care Delaware, 5
Summit Ambulatory Surg Center, 9
Summit Ambulatory Surgery Center LLC

Hospital Driv, 11
Summit Ambulatory Surgical Ctr, 7
Summit Surgical Center, 12
Surgcenter of Bel Air, 10
Surgcenter of White Marsh, 9
Surgery Center of Easton, 7
Surgical Studios LLC, 8
Surgicenter of Vineland LLC, 6

The Endo Center at Voohees, 11

13



The Endoscopy Center of Delaware, 6

Um Shore Regional Hlth Surgery Ctr at
Cambridge, 10

Umms Shore Surgery Center at Queenstown, 5
Upper Bay Surgery Center, 4

Virtua Center for Surgery, 8
Virtua West Jersey Health System Inc, 12
Voorhees Surgery Center LLC, 11

Watts Plastic Surgery Center, 4
White Marsh Foot and Ankle Surgery Center

LLC, 11
White Marsh Surgery Center, 10

Zion Ambulatory Center LLC, 10

14


